Bampton Fair Committee

Interim Clerk: Mrs Jill Larcombe 4A Newton Square, Bampton, Tiverton, EX16 9NE <u>www.bamptontowncouncil.gov.uk</u>

 Tel: 07704 915211
 Email: clerk@bamptontowncouncil.gov.uk

30th January 2025

To all Committee Members.

You are hereby summoned to attend the Meeting of Bampton Fair Committee on Tuesday 4th February 2025 at 5.15 pm in the LARC for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Members of the public and press are welcome to all council meetings.

Jill Larcombe

Jill Larcombe Interim Clerk to the Council

AGENDA

- 1) Apologies and Acceptance for Absence:
- 2) Declarations Of Interest: In accordance with the Code of Conduct, Council members are required to declare any personal or disclosable pecuniary interests, including the nature and extent of such interests they may have, in items to be considered at this meeting.
- **3)** Public Discussion To allow any questions, reports by members of the public on any matters relating to the agenda of this meeting or any matters the public would like the Fair Committee to consider on a future agenda.
- 4) Minutes to agree and sign the minutes of meeting held on the 6th January 2025.
- 5) 2025 Fair arrangements
- 6) Date of the next Fair Committee meeting